

Postgraduate Medical Institute, Peshawar

Dated: 11/02/2025

After obtaining NOCs from their main supervisors, rotational supervisors and other relevant authorities, the following PGRs are hereby allowed for rotation for the period & specialty mentioned against their names.

Ref: No. 2555/PGMI/PGR Section

S#	Name of Doctor	Parent Hospital	Rotational Specialty /	Period of Rotation
			Hospital	
01	Dr. Sana Meraj	Medical Unit NWGH&RC,	Cardiology Unit	01.02.2025 to 31.03.2025
	Muhammad Khan	Peshawar	NWGH&RC, Peshawar	
02	Dr. Salim Nasir	Pulmonology Unit	Diagnostic Radiology Unit	01.02.2025 to 28.02.2025
		NWGH&RC, Peshawar	NWGH&RC, Peshawar	
03	Dr. Mussadiq	Ophthalmology Unit PMC,	Plastic Surgery Unit PMC,	16.02.2025 to 02.03.2025
	Saleem	Peshawar	Peshawar	
04	Dr. Dua Zaheer	Surgical Unit CMH,	Plastic Surgery Unit	13.02.2025 to 13.04.2025
		Abbottabad	MTI/ATH	

However, (<u>02 days</u> stipend deducted from PGR at serial No. 01) & (<u>03 days</u> stipend deducted from serial No.

02) due to late submission of application/documents in PGMI.

CPSP approval/objection will be the responsibility of PGR.

Arrival report for rotation must be forwarded to this office through rotational supervisor of the concerned Department/Unit duly singed & stamped.

Testimonial for rotational training should be acquired from the rotational supervisor accordingly.

No.2555-64/PGMI/PGR Section

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Regional Director CPSP, Peshawar.
- 2. The Associate Deans MTI/ATH, Abbottabad.
- 3. The Dean/Principal Northwest General Hospital & Research Centre (NWGH&RC), Peshawar.
- 4. The Dean/Principal Peshawar Medical College (PMC), Peshawar.
- 5. The Commandant CMH, Abbottabad.
- 6. The Accounts Section PGMI Hayatabad, Peshawar.
- 7. All I/Cs of concerned Units/Departments.
- 8. The PGRs on rotation to their respective rotational Department/Units.
- 9. I/C IT Section with the direction to upload on PGMI official website & official facebook page.
- 10. All PGRs are directed to download office order from PGMI official website or official facebook page.
- 11. Personal File.

INCPGR Section Post Graduate Medical Institute

Hayatabad Peshawar

I/C-PGR Section Post Graduate Medical Institute Hayatabad Peshawar

Dated:- 11/02/2025.